Applications were opened on Wednesday, 14" April, 2021 for $2,200,000,000.00 of the GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA TREASURY BILLS to be

RESULT OF AUCTION

settled on Friday, 16" April, 2021. The results are as follows:

ISINs:

Issue Date:

Maturity Date:
OFFER:

Amount Applied For:
Amount Allotted:
Average Yield:

Full Allotment (price):

Full Allotment (yield):

Percentage Partial Bid Allotment:

Partial Bid Allotment (price):

Partial Bid Allotment (yield):

JMG202100095

16"™ April 2021

16" July 2021
$700,000,000.00
$1,120,817,000.00
$700,000,000.00
1.93564%

99.62742 — 99.60268
1.50000% — 1.60000%
92.18200%
99.50384

2.00000%

JMG202100103

16" April 2021

15" October 2021
$700,000,000.00
$1,156,365,000.00
$700,000,000.00
2.07138%

99.45450 — 98.76877
1.10000% — 2.50000%
27.27000%

98.67158

2.70000%

JMG202100111

16" April 2021

14" January 2022
$800,000,000.00
$1,335,000,000.00
$800,000,000.00
2.46875%

98.38116 —98.05647
2.20000% — 2.65000%
0.00000%

0.00000

0.00000%

Total nominal amount of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills outstanding will remain at $10,300,000,000.00 at settlement date, Friday,

16" April, 2021.

The next auction of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills is scheduled for Wednesday, 12" May, 2021.



