RESULT OF AUCTION

Applications were opened on **Wednesday**, **14**th **April**, **2021** for \$2,200,000,000.00 of the GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA TREASURY BILLS to be settled on **Friday**, **16**th **April**, **2021**. The results are as follows:

ISINs:	JMG202100095	JMG202100103	JMG202100111
Issue Date:	16 th April 2021	16 th April 2021	16 th April 2021
Maturity Date:	16 th July 2021	15 th October 2021	14 th January 2022
OFFER:	\$700,000,000.00	\$700,000,000.00	\$800,000,000.00
Amount Applied For:	\$1,120,817,000.00	\$1,156,365,000.00	\$1,335,000,000.00
Amount Allotted:	\$700,000,000.00	\$700,000,000.00	\$800,000,000.00
Average Yield:	1.93564%	2.07138%	2.46875%
Full Allotment (price):	99.62742 – 99.60268	99.45450 – 98.76877	98.38116 – 98.05647
Full Allotment (yield):	1.50000% - 1.60000%	1.10000% - 2.50000%	2.20000% – 2.65000%
Percentage Partial Bid Allotment:	92.18200%	27.27000%	0.00000%
Partial Bid Allotment (price):	99.50384	98.67158	0.00000
Partial Bid Allotment (yield):	2.00000%	2.70000%	0.00000%

Total nominal amount of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills outstanding will remain at \$10,300,000,000.00 at settlement date, Friday, 16th April, 2021.

The next auction of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills is scheduled for Wednesday, 12th May, 2021.